

11-15-2000



Docket No. RD-26,283

| FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92 | Γ U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|---|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Steven Jude Duclos Charles David Greskovich Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345 |
| Other Execution Date: Sep 27, 2000 Sep 28, 2000 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appl Sep 27, 2000 Sep 28, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle | |
| City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301 | 07-0868 |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a true copy of the original document. Noreen C. Johnson Name of Person Signing Total number of OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) | g information is true and correct and any attached copy is y for a graph of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3 |
| Do Not det Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | Patents and Trademarks |

| ASSIGNMENT | | RD-26,283 |
|--|--|--|
| In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valua | ble consideration, of which I ac | L cknowledge receipt. I (we) |
| Steven Jude Duclos | of Clifton Park, Ne | |
| Charles David Greskovich | of Niskayuna, Nev | |
| | of | |
| sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New You | rk Corporation, its successors | and assigns the entire right, title and |
| interest in and to the improvements in: | | |
| COMBINATORIAL METHOD FOR DEVELOPMEN | NT OF OPTICAL CERAMIC | S |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| invented by me (us), as described in the application for U | nited States patent | |
| executed concurrently herewith, or | | |
| U.S. Serial No.: , filed | | |
| | | aboutle as all attributes |
| and any and all applications for patent and patents there continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of pr | efor in any and all countries, in Fiority resulting from the filing o | cluding all divisions, reissues, of said United States application, and |
| authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issu | e patents, to issue any patent | s on said improvements or resulting |
| therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its succe | essors or assigns and agree th | nat on request and without further |
| consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will facts known to me respecting said improvements and te | i communicate to said Compa stify in any legal proceeding, s | ny or its representatives or nominees any sign all lawful naners, execute all divisional |
| continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oat | hs and generally do everythin | g possible to aid said Company, its |
| successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce | ce proper patent protection for | said improvements in all countries. |
| -/ | \bigcirc \triangleright | o ഒ |
| 9/27/00 | Stu | Jich Dulin |
| Date | Steven Jude Duck | s |
| | | |
| State of New York SS: | | |
| County of Schenectady | | |
| • | | |
| This $\frac{27+4}{2}$ day of $\frac{5}{2}$ | am (12 - 2000 h | efore me personally came the |
| | | crore the personally came the |
| above-namedSteven Jude Duclos | to me pers | sonally known as the individual who |
| executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowled | edged to me that he/she ex | recuted the same of his/her own |
| free will for the purposes therein set forth. | _ | • |
| CLICANI TATA |),,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | |
| SUSAN ZAMPIER Seal Motary Public In the State of New York | Jusan W | 1. Comp |
| No. 01 ZASO200 cm | | tary Public) |
| My Commission Expires Nov. 11, 2000 | age 1 of 2 | |

PATENT REEL: 011227 FRAME: 0515

Docket Number

| 1 1 | | | RD-26,283 |
|--|--|---|---|
| 9/28/6 | ື່ງ () Date | Charles Va | ind Shet and |
| State of New Yo | ork) | | |
| | | | |
| County of Schene | | | |
| This | day of | (-9m 00, 2000 | , before me personally came |
| the above-named individual who ex same of his/her of | d Charles David kecuted the foregoing assignious free will for the purposes | Greskovich to rement, who acknowledged to | me personally known as the me that he/she executed the |
| Notary Ptr | USAN ZAMPIER ablic in the State of New York | | , |
| _ | alified in Saratoga Co. No. 01ZA5069047 | Susan) (Note | n. Zampin |
| Seal My Comm | nission Expires Nov. 11, 2000 | (Note | ary Public) |
| | | | |
| | Date | | |
| State of |) SS: | | |
| County of |) | | |
| This | day of | , 20 | , before me personally came |
| | | | |
| the above-named | d | to r | ne personally known as the |
| individual who ex | d | ment, who acknowledged to | ne personally known as the me that he/she executed the |
| individual who ex | ecuted the foregoing assignr | ment, who acknowledged to the therein set forth. | me personally known as the me that he/she executed the arrangement of the large try Public) |
| individual who ex same of his/her c | ecuted the foregoing assignr | ment, who acknowledged to the therein set forth. | me that he/she executed the |
| individual who ex same of his/her o | ecuted the foregoing assignr | ment, who acknowledged to the therein set forth. | me that he/she executed the |
| individual who ex same of his/her o | ecuted the foregoing assignrown free will for the purposes | ment, who acknowledged to the therein set forth. | me that he/she executed the |
| individual who ex same of his/her of Seal | Date Date | ment, who acknowledged to the therein set forth. | me that he/she executed the |
| same of his/her of Seal State of | Date Date) SS: | ment, who acknowledged to therein set forth. (Nota | me that he/she executed the |

(Notary Public)

Docket Number

Seal